DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2021-969516 06/22/2021 03:03 PM

JULIANA L. LOZA

Pgs=4

APN: 1318-25-111-017

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DOCUMENT TO: Gene M. Kaufmann, Esq. SULLIVAN LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 401 Minden, NV 89423



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

Juliana Mayer Loza c/o Gordon Gordon Lawyers 1200 Wilshire Blvd., Suite #608 Los Angeles, CA 90017

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B. 030)

QUIT CLAIM DEED

The ATHENA MEDICAL GROUP DEFINED CONTRIBUTION PENSION PLAN AND TRUST Number Three by and through its Trustee Committee and the Board of Directors of its sponsoring corporation, herein by and through its Co-Trustee and Corporate Officer/Secretary Ingrid van Vuerings, having determined by unanimous consent in consideration of the Distribution of some of her entitled ERISA Plan Benefits, does hereby QUIT CLAIM to Juliana Mayer Loza an individual, all rights, title and interest of the undersigned in and to real property Assessor's Parcel No. 1318-25-111-014, real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known by its physical address: 429 Panorama Drive, Stateline, Nevada 89449, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Southwest corner of said Lot 13, as said Lot is set forth on the map of Kingsbury Palisades; thence North 0°03'38" East, 58.73 feet the most Northerly corner of said Lot 13; thence East 117.33 feet to a point in the Westerly right of way line of Panorama Drive; thence Southeasterly along said right of way line along a curve concave to the Southeast with a central angle of 30°27'44" and a radius of 125.00 feet, and arc distance of 66.46 feet; thence South 41.33 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 13; thence continuing South 131.68 feet; thence North 89°54' West, 99.81 feet to a point from which the West 1/4 corner of said Section 25, bears South 29°12' West 1,347.78 feet; thence North 0°05' West132.00 feet to the point of beginning.

RESERVING therefrom that portion lying in the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 25, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., all of the minerals and mineral ores of any kind, nature and description, on or beneath the surface of said land and of the right to mine and remove said minerals and mineral ores as reserve in the deed from Clover Valley Lumber Co,, a Nevada Corporation, to H.E. West, recorded December 22, 1947, in Book Y of Deeds, Page 321, Douglas Nevada. APN: 1318-25-111-014

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

This legal description was previously recorded 03/30/2021 as Document No. 2021-964432.

The undersigned Grantor declares:

Documentary transfer tax is \$0.00. This conveyance is a transfer of title from a Tax Exempt ERISA Trust.

Dated: This 21 day of June, 2021 in Los Angeles County California. USA

By:

Ingrid van Vuerings, Co-Trustee
the ATHENA MEDICAL GROUP DEFINED
CONTRIBUTION PENSION PLAN AND
TRUST Number Three and Corporate Officer of the
Athena Medical Group, Inc., (Nevada)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	ss:			7 /
on 21 June 2021	be	fore me_	Alexand	vallel	sey
notary public, personally appeared Ingrid van Vuerings who proved to me on the basis of					
satisfactory evidence to be the permitted and a	erson v acknowle	whose na	ame is subsc me that she	ribed to executed sa	the within
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon					
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
	Street, and the street, and th	1			

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Regarda ReOsey

	E OF NEVADA				
	ARATION OF VALUE				
1.		^			
	a) 1318-25-111-017				
	b)	\ \			
	c)	\ \			
	d)	\ \			
2	True of Duomanton	\ \			
2.	Type of Property:	\ \			
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	S.			
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'i/Ind'i	BOOK PAGE			
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	i) Other	Must OF - H			
	.) <u> </u>				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:				
٥.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				
	a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090, S	Section # 7			
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of	of title to or from a trust without consideration			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%			
		penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS			
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	he best of their information and belief, and can be			
sup	pported by documentation if called upon to substar	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the			
		otion, or other determination of additional tax due, may			
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.			
	`\ \				
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.			
~		Capacity Grantor			
Signat	ure	Capacity Granton			
CI - Marie		Consolty			
Signat	ure \	Capacity			
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)			
	(KEQUIKED)	(IEQUINES)			
Print N	ame: Ingrid van Vuerings, Trustee	Print Name: Juliana Mayer Loza			
		Address: 1 a Stuy 80 Ste 104			
City:		City: Class we			
State:		State: Zip-19 449			
State.		- D J 14			
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
(required if not the seller or buyer)				
Print N	lame: Gene M. Kaufmann Esq., Sullivan Law	Escrow #			
	s: 1625 State Route 88, Ste. 401				
City:	Minden State: NV				
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)					